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SECOND CONNECT NETWORK - MC MEETING 

Second face-to-face meeting 

Patras (Greece) May 26-27, 2023 

Friday, May 26th  

8:30-9.00 Welcome Desk 

 9.00-9.10  Wellcome :  Dimitrios Goumenos (Patras)   

9.10– 9.40        Giovambattista Capasso  (Naples)  

CONNECT action: report from the last year   

Session I 

Chairperson:  Inga Arune Bumblyte (Kaunas)  

9.40 -10:20     Carmine Zoccali  (Reggio Calabria): Circulating biomarkers of cognitive dysfunction and 

genetic risk factors for cognitive dysfunction and  dementia in CKD    

10:20 – 10:50    Mickael Bobot (Marseille): Blood-brain barrier permeability and cognitive impairment in 

CKD 

10.50 – 11.20   Coffee break  

11.20- 13.00    Management Committee Meeting 

  Chairpersons : Andreja Figurek (Zurich) & Casper Franssen (Groningen) 

  General discussion on the achievements of the last year   

Sara Silvestre, PhD | Science Officer (from remote) 

13:00 – 15:00  Lunch  

15.00- 16.30   Working Group Meeting 

Presentation and discussion on the last and next year’s activities of the WGs  

   Chairpersons: Liliana Garneata (Bucarest)  and  Justina Kurganaite (Kaunas)  

1. Preclinical Research: Carsten Wagner (Zurich)(remote)&Vesna Pesic (Belgrade) 

2. Clinical Research: Annette Bruchfeld (Stockolm)   

3. Clinical Practice: Marion Pepin (Paris)   

4. Data management and bioinformatics: Alexandre Andrade (Lisbon) 

5. Inclusiveness and dissemination: Gaye Hafez (Istanbul) & Michele Farisco                                                             

(Ariano Irpino) 

Session II  

Chairperson:  Dimitrios Goumenos (Patras)   

16.30 – 17.00  Vasileios Panagiotopoulos  (Patras)   

Endovascular Treatment of cerebral aneurysms in patients with polycystic kidney disease 

17.00-17.30     Efimia D. Karakantza (Patras)  

Exploring the land of Pelops (= Peloponnese): from the beginning of the Trojan War to the 
Ancient Olympics 



 

2 
 

 

Saturday, May 27th  

SESSION  III    

Chairperson:   Laila-Yasmin Mani (Bern) & Idrizi Alma (Tirana) 

9.00-9.30       Brian Hansen (Aarhus) Assessment of kidney and brain microstructure with     diffusion 

kurtosis MRI  (by remote) 

9.30- 10.00    Alexandre Andrade (Lisbon): Signal and imaging biomarkers of cognitive status 

10.00- 12.00  Core Group Meeting 

            Chairpersons: Ivan Rychlik (Prague) and Evgueniy Vazelov (Sofia) 

            Future of CONNECT  

12.00-12.30    Coffee break 

Session IV 

Chairperson : Goce Spasovski (Skopje) 

12.30-13.00    Adelina Simeoni (Naples):  Cognitive impairments in onco-nephrology patients 

13.00-13. 30  Michele Farisco (Ariano Irpino):  Ethical issues arising from the cognitive decline related to 

chronic kidney disease 

13.30- 15.00  Lunch 

Session V      

Chairpersons:  Francesco Trevisani (Milan) &  Alexandre Andrade (Lisbon) 

15.00- 15.30  Jolanta Malyszko and  Aleksandra Golenia (Warsaw):  Cognitive dysfunction in RRT 

15.30- 16.00 Sophie Liabeuf (Amiens) Drugs with a potential negative impact on cognitive functions in   

patients with chronic kidney disease 

16.00 – 16.30 Liliana Garneata (Budapest)  Psychological aspects of the compliance to low protein diets in 

pre-dialysis Chronic Kidney Disease patients 

16.30- 17.00 Vesna Pesic (Belgrade): Potential of CYP2C19 transgenic mice as a model for neurological 

and cognitive impairment – is their kidney function impaired?  

17.00 – 17.30 Angelika Hoffmann (Bern):  Kidney-brain axis in severe falciparum (by remote) 

 

Concluding remarks: Prof. Giovambattista Capasso 

 

Link for the zoom meeting:  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/9324402037?pwd=NTllSFVmWGxHbzlEc09kMU1teGlhUT09 

 

Meeting ID: 932 440 2037 

Passcode: 032393 

 

  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/9324402037?pwd=NTllSFVmWGxHbzlEc09kMU1teGlhUT09
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Participants 

Andrade Alexandre, Lisbon, Portugal 

Bobot Mickael, Marseille, France 

Bruchfeld Annette, Stockolm, Sweden   

Bumblyte Inga Arune, Kaunas, Lithuania 

Capasso  Giovambattista, Naples, Italy 

Carsten Wagner, Zurich, Switzerland 

Farisco Michele, Ariano  Irpino, Italy 

Figurek Andreja, Zurich, Switzerland 

Franssen Casper, Groningen, Germany 

Garneata Liliana, Bucarest, Romania 

Golenia Aleksandra, Warsaw, Poland 

Goumenos Dimitrios, Patras, Greece 

Hafez Gaye, Istanbul, Turkey 

Hansen Brian, Aarhus, Denmark 

Hoffmann Angelika, Bern, Switzerland 

Idrizi Alma, Tirana, Albany 

Karakantza Efimia D. , Patras, Greece 

Kurganaite Justina, Kaunas, Lithuania 

Malyszko Jolanta, Warsaw, Poland 

Mani Laila-Yasmin, Bern, Switzerland 

Panagiotopoulos  Vasileios, Patras, Greece  

Pepin Marion, Paris, France   

Pešić Vesna, Belgrade, Serbia 

Rychlik Ivan, Prague, Czech Republic 

Simeoni Adelina, Naples, Italy 

Liabeuf Sophie, Amiens, France 

Spasovski Goce, Skopje, North Macedonia 

Trevisani Francesco, Milan, Italy 

Vazelov Evgueniy, Sofia, Bulgaria 

Zoccali  Carmine, Reggio Calabria, Italy 

 


